
CHOOSING
THE PATH OF

Holistic Brain Health

 Bohannon Publishing



Table Of Contents
The Human Brain And Its Mystery 2

Facts About The Brain 3,4

Structure Of The Brain 5,6

Parts Of the Brain 7

8The Cerebrum

The Cerebellum

The Brain Stem

The Cerebral Hemispheres

The Neural Web

What Is Neurotransmission?

What are Neurotranmitters?

Stages Of Newrotransmision At The Synaptic Junction

The Cerbrum And The Powerful functions Of its Fold

The Lumbic System

9

9

10

10

12

11

11

10

9



Table Of Contents
Neurotransmitters And Their Action 12,13

What is Brain Plasticity? 14

Brain Plasticity At Various Stages Throughout life Time 15

Birth To Age 10 15

Age 10 To 30

Age 40 To 50

Age 50 To 60

Age 60 To 70

Age 70 And Beyound

Nourishing Your Brain

Holistic Approach To Brain Health

Physical Approach

Exercize

Mind Body Exercize

15

16

17,18

19

16

17

16

15

15

15



Table Of Contents
Proper Nutrition 20

Vitamin B Complexes 21,22

Intake of Antioxidants 22

Drinking Co�ee And Tea 23

Imbibe Healthy Eating Habit and Lifestyle

Ways Of Reducing Your Health Risk For Various Health
Condition

Health Risk  Hypertension

Health Risk Diabetes and Obesity

Health Risk Diabetes Cardiovascular Disease

Mental Approach

Building Your Cognitive Health

Ways To Build your Cognitive Reserve

Meditation

Bene�ts Of Meditation

Playing Games and Puzzles

Emotional And Lifestyle Approach

24

25

25

26

27

28

29

29,30

31

32

33,34

34



Table Of Contents
Expressing Postivity And Happiness? 35

What Are Health Bene�ts Of Happiness 35

What are The Bene�ts Of Positivity? 36

Attributes Of a Positive Thinker 36

How To Redirect your Negative Thoughts Into Positive
Thoughts

Laughing

Bene�ts Of Laughing

Sleep Well

Building Your Social Interaction And Communication

Regular Rexalation

Learn Stress Management

Creative Imagination

Keep Your Memory Actively Updated

Active Learning

Repeat Your Learning Process

Involve Your Senses In Learning Processes

37

37

38

38

39

39

40,41

42

42

43

43

43



Table Of Contents
Avoid Distractions 44

  44Health Conditions That A�ects Brain Functions



    Disclaimer:   This Publication is for Informational purposes only and is not inteneded as medical
advice. Medical advice should always be obtain from a quali�ed medical professional for any health
condition or symptoms associated with them. Every possible effort has been made in preparing
and researching this material. We make no warranties with respect to accuracy, applicability of it
contents or any omission.

Page 1



"personally, I think that unraveling how the mind and brain
work is a signi�cant step in what makes human human’’ said
by the Cowan Professor of Cognitive Neuroscience.

Our whole existence is dependent on the brain, right from the
womb till we are born till we attain adulthood. Our thoughts,
emotions, movement, all depends on a fragile and delicate
organ without which we cannot survive,’’ the brain’’.

The brain is a very powerful and indispensable organ in the body for optimal survival. We are
always consigned by our physical health and pay very little attention to our Brain’s health.
The way we take good care of our physical wellbeing, it is also pertinent that we take care of
our brain’s health in similar fashion. Though, mental health and brain health are often
confused with each other but they are completely different entities. Before we talk about the
structure of the brain and the holistic wellness of the brain, let’s talk about some facts of the
brain

What comes to mind when we talk about the brain?  Well to a layman, he thinks we
are talking

about the head. Well scienti�cally speaking, he is partly right but not completely. The brain is
the content of the cranium.

The brain is a mystery machine that coordinated the entire body and whose mystery has not
being fully unravel even after years of study and research. Just like a computer, the brain can
be referred to as the ‘’motherboard’’ that controls every other part of the computer. In this
case, it controls the entire body and its parts.

It is the center of cognitive thinking, expression, emotions, equilibrium, and control of special
senses among other fascinating functions.

 

the study of the mind and the brain is the last frontier in science. Although the field

has made enormous progress over the past several decades, understanding of the

basic principles of thoughts and brain functions, but are still far more unknown than

known’’, said by Micheal Tarr, co-director of the CNBC

.

 

The Human Brain and Its Mystery

Page 2



It is discovered that, the electrical
current produced in the brain in the
transmission of nerve impulses can
power a small electrical bulb.

The blood requirement of the brain
is just 20% of the entire cardiac
output with a large number of
vasculature.

Based on medical research, there is
more unknown than known about
the brain.

Self-consciousness is lost when the
brain stops working. The individual
becomes vegetative.

The human brains consist over 100
billion neurons which are constantly
transmitting signals for acquiring
new knowledge as well as
information

 

Facts About The Brain

The brain functions 24 hours a day, 7
days a week

About 70000 thoughts are processed
by the brain in a day

The brain is very fragile, jellylike and
thrown into numerous fold called gyri
and sulci.

The brain continues to grow
throughout life but not the neurons.
Neurons do not undergo mitosis and
are arrested in the G0 phases

About 70% of the 70000 thoughts
processed by the brain in a day are
negative thoughts

Page  3

javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);


The brain is hindered from its function by the intake of alcohol. Alcohol inhibits certain
neurotransmitters that activate the brain and stimulate the formation of GABA an
inhibitory neurotransmitter, this cause the incidence of not recalling previous incidence
after intake of alcohol.

 

The brain has a unique way of
learning new things. It begins to
create new neuronal connections
and patterns.

From studies, human emotions
which is attributed to heart
functions originate in the brain.

The brain has various triggers that
stimulates it such as drugs, sex,
music and so on. It stimulates the
release of dopamine from the raphe
nuclei in the medulla and other
activating centers that stimulate
brain functions and enhances
alertness.

Studies shows that about 25% of
blood cholesterol is located in the
brain and absence or insu�cient
cholesterol in the brain leads to
neural cell death.

 

Facts About The Brain

The signals that passes through the
neurons combine to formal neuronal
pathway that controls most of our
emotions, equilibrium, learning and
memory.

Throughout a person’s life, the brain is
in constant activity of creating
memories, which could be short term
or long term memories by creating
di�erent patterns of activities.

It must be noted that the size of the
brain has nothing to do with its
performance or level of smartness.

Just as humans age, the brain is
susceptible to aging, as it shrinks in
size, and in function as well as speed.
Amnesia is very common in elderly
persons

Page  4

javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);

