CHOOSING THE PATH OF Holistic Brain Health



The Human Brain And its Mystery	2
Facts About The Brain	3,4
Structure Of The Brain	5,6
Parts Of the Brain	7
The Cerebrum	8
The Cerbrum And The Powerful functions Of its Fold	9
The Cerebellum	9
The Lumbic System	9
The Brain Stem	10
The Cerebral Hemispheres	10
The Neural Web	10
What Is Neurotransmission?	11
What are Neurotranmitters?	11
Stages Of Newrotransmision At The Synaptic Junction	12

Neurotransmitters And Their Action	12,13
What is Brain Plasticity?	14
Brain Plasticity At Various Stages Throughout life Time	15
Birth To Age 10	15
Age 10 To 30	15
Age 40 To 50	15
Age 50 To 60	15
Age 60 To 70	15
Age 70 And Beyound	16
Nourishing Your Brain	16
Holistic Approach To Brain Health	16
Physical Approach	17
Exercize	17,18
Mind Body Exercize	19

Proper Nutrition	20
Vitamin B Complexes	21,22
Intake of Antioxidants	22
Drinking Coffee And Tea	23
Imbibe Healthy Eating Habit and Lifestyle	24
Ways Of Reducing Your Health Risk For Various Health Condition	25
Health Risk Hypertension	25
Health Risk Diabetes and Obesity	26
Health Risk Diabetes Cardiovascular Disease	27
Mental Approach	28
Building Your Cognitive Health	29
Ways To Build your Cognitive Reserve	29,30
Meditation	31
Benefits Of Meditation	32
Playing Games and Puzzles	33,34
Emotional And Lifestyle Approach	34

Expressing Postivity And Happiness?	35
What Are Health Benefits Of Happiness	35
What are The Benefits Of Positivity?	36
Attributes Of a Positive Thinker	36
How To Redirect your Negative Thoughts Into Positive Thoughts	37
Laughing	37
Benefits Of Laughing	38
Sleep Well	38
Building Your Social Interaction And Communication	39
Regular Rexalation	39
Learn Stress Management	40,41
Creative Imagination	42
Keep Your Memory Actively Updated	42
Active Learning	43
Repeat Your Learning Process	43
Involve Your Senses In Learning Processes	43

Avoid Distractions	44
Health Conditions That Affects Brain Functions	44

Disclaimer: This Publication is for Informational purposes only and is not inteneded as medical advice. Medical advice should always be obtain from a qualified medical professional for any health condition or symptoms associated with them. Every possible effort has been made in preparing and researching this material. We make no warranties with respect to accuracy, applicability of it contents or any omission.

The Human Brain and Its Mystery

What comes to mind when we talk about the brain? Well to a layman, he thinks we are talking

about the head. Well scientifically speaking, he is partly right but not completely. The brain is the content of the cranium.

The brain is a mystery machine that coordinated the entire body and whose mystery has not being fully unravel even after years of study and research. Just like a computer, the brain can be referred to as the 'motherboard' that controls every other part of the computer. In this case, it controls the entire body and its parts.

It is the center of cognitive thinking, expression, emotions, equilibrium, and control of special senses among other fascinating functions.

the study of the mind and the brain is the last frontier in science. Although the field has made enormous progress over the past several decades, understanding of the basic principles of thoughts and brain functions, but are still far more unknown than known", said by Micheal Tarr, co-director of the CNBC

"personally, I think that unraveling how the mind and brain work is a significant step in what makes human human" said by the Cowan Professor of Cognitive Neuroscience.

Our whole existence is dependent on the brain, right from the womb till we are born till we attain adulthood. Our thoughts, emotions, movement, all depends on a fragile and delicate organ without which we cannot survive," the brain.



The brain is a very powerful and indispensable organ in the body for optimal survival. We are always consigned by our physical health and pay very little attention to our Brain's health. The way we take good care of our physical wellbeing, it is also pertinent that we take care of our brain's health in similar fashion. Though, mental health and brain health are often confused with each other but they are completely different entities. Before we talk about the structure of the brain and the holistic wellness of the brain, let's talk about some facts of the brain



Facts About The Brain

- The brain functions 24 hours a day, 7 days a week
- About 70000 thoughts are processed by the brain in a day
- The brain is very fragile, jellylike and thrown into numerous fold called gyri and sulci.
- The brain continues to grow throughout life but not the neurons. Neurons do not undergo mitosis and are arrested in the Go phases
- About 70% of the 70000 thoughts processed by the brain in a day are negative thoughts

- It is discovered that, the electrical current produced in the brain in the transmission of nerve impulses can power a small electrical bulb.
- The blood requirement of the brain is just 20% of the entire cardiac output with a large number of vasculature.
- Based on medical research, there is more unknown than known about the brain.
- Self-consciousness is lost when the brain stops working. The individual becomes vegetative.
- The human brains consist over 100 billion neurons which are constantly transmitting signals for acquiring new knowledge as well as information



Facts About The Brain



- The signals that passes through the neurons combine to formal neuronal pathway that controls most of our emotions, equilibrium, learning and memory.
- Throughout a person's life, the brain is in constant activity of creating memories, which could be short term or long term memories by creating different patterns of activities.
- It must be noted that the size of the brain has nothing to do with its performance or level of smartness.
- Just as humans age, the brain is susceptible to aging, as it shrinks in size, and in function as well as speed. Amnesia is very common in elderly persons
- The brain has a unique way of learning new things. It begins to create new neuronal connections and patterns.
- From studies, human emotions which is attributed to heart functions originate in the brain.
- The brain has various triggers that stimulates it such as drugs, sex, music and so on. It stimulates the release of dopamine from the raphe nuclei in the medulla and other activating centers that stimulate brain functions and enhances alertness.
- Studies shows that about 25% of blood cholesterol is located in the brain and absence or insufficient cholesterol in the brain leads to neural cell death.

 The brain is hindered from its function by the intake of alcohol. Alcohol inhibits certain neurotransmitters that activate the brain and stimulate the formation of GABA an inhibitory neurotransmitter, this cause the incidence of not recalling previous incidence after intake of alcohol.